## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jonathan Bond	04/22/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WM. T. Burnett IP, LLC
Street Address:	1500 Bush Street
City:	Baltimore
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21230

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12767199

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)230-7216

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 410 347 7303
Email: mvchider@ober.com

Correspondent Name: OBER / KALER C/O ROYAL W. CRAIG

Address Line 1: 120 EAST BALTIMORE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: BALTIMORE, MARYLAND 21202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 016169.086047

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Royal W. Craig - Muriel Chider

Total Attachments: 1

source=STXassignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024288 FRAME: 0720 ICH \$40,00 12767

501158205

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Jonathan Bond of 1400 East-West Hwy. Apt. 1117, Silver Spring, Maryland 20910, USA (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has made an invention of certain new and useful improvements entitled SPORTS EQUIPMENT STICK HANDLE, for which a U.S. Patent Application is filed herewith for Letters Patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The undersigned believes that he is the original and first inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought;

AND WHEREAS, WM. T. Burnett IP, LLC, a company organized and existing under the laws of Maryland, and having its principal office at 1500 Bush street, Baltimore, Maryland 21230, U.S.A., in connection with their employment of ASSIGNOR during their aforesaid invention and pursuant to ASSIGNOR employment and other agreed obligations, is entitled to an assignment of ASSIGNOR right, title and interest in the invention, and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefore in the United States and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said WM. T. Burnett IP, LLC the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and all foreign countries as fully set forth and described in the application mentioned above which is filed herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the undersigned does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refilings, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereto, to the said WM. T. Burnett IP, LLC as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of WM. T. Burnett IP, LLC, its successors and assigns; and the undersigned does hereby agree that WM. T. Burnett IP, LLC may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that the undersigned will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by WM. T. Burnett IP, LLC, its successors or assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set her hand.

Unathan Bond 4/22/10 ALA-Tu-Vitness

ADDRESS: 1400 East-West Hwy. Apt. 1117, Silver Spring, Maryland 20910, USA

PATENT REEL: 024288 FRAME: 0721

RECORDED: 04/26/2010